### WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) Code 0536 Parcel 310

LesTer S. ABBOTT and Dorothy Abbett, Adult Husband and Wike Carl D Gaskill and Mildred G Gaskill, Adult Husband and Wike County, in the State of Convey and Warrant to

the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of

three thousand Six Hondred and Fixty-

3,650. Popollars, )

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in MARION County in the State of Indiana, to wit:

96.25 FEET BY PARALLEL LINES OFF THE ENTIRE WEST END OF THE NORTH HALF OF LOT 39 IN McCARTY'S SUBDIVISION OF OUT LOT 118 AND 119, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA, ASPPER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 253 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA. ALSO 5 FEET WEST OF AND ADJOINING ABOVE DESCRIBED REALTY, BEING A PART OF UNION STREET, HERETOFORE VACATED, AS SHOWN IN TOWN LOT RECORD 26, PAGE 25.

TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.

Paid by Warrant No. A-223928

Duly ENTERED Dated Lucquest 7. 1968

FOR TAXATION

813816 AUG 26'68

Sohn T. Sutton COUNTY AUDITOR

RECEIVED FOR RECORD

68 AUG 26 AMII: 57

MARCIA M. HAWTHORNE
ECORDER OF MARION COUNTY

10 COUNTY

11 COUNTY

12 COUNTY

13 COUNTY

15 COUNTY

16 COUNTY

17 COUNTY

17 COUNTY

17 COUNTY

17 COUNTY

17 COUNTY

18 COUNTY

1

Land and improvements \$ 3, 650,00; Damages \$ \_\_\_\_\_\_ : Total consideration \$ 3, 650,00

The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encumbrances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed.

It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights

whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).

And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor(s) who has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during grantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to induce the acceptance of this deed of conveyance.

In Witness Whereof, the said G	tan tors	
has hereunto set their hands, and seal,		19 <b>68</b> (Seal)
Lester S. ABBOT Adulthuse	and (seal) Carl Deaskill Adult Hust	and (Seal)
Douthy affelt	(Seal) Mildred H. Haske	(Seal)
Dorothy ARROTHHout Wife	(Seal) Wildred & Backill Houth Wi	(Seal) AM
JAF 10-26-06 (1)*** B	This Instrument Prepared by Brossa	rt di
WNN	(/ 00 42259	100

STATE OF INDIANA,	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this	
day of; personally appeared the within named.	
Grantor in the above cons	
edged the same to be voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein me.  I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.	ntioned.
My Commission expires	Notary Public
STATE OF INDIANA, MARION  Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this.	County, ss:
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this.	
day of THA JUNE, A. D. 1968; personally appeared the within named.  LESTER S. ABBETT and DOROTHY DE ABBETT	
Grantor in the above conv	veyance, and acknowl-
edged the same to be FHEIR voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein mediand the same to be FHEIR voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein mediand where the subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.  My Commission expires DEC 9-1971  WARREN L. HOOT	ntioned
My Commission expires L. Hoor	
STATE OF INDIANA, MARION 380	County, ss:
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this	
day of JUNE, A. D. 1968; personally appeared the within named.	
Grantor 5 in the above con	
estand the same to be THEIR voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes herein me	ntioned.
edged the same to be THEIR voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein me  I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.  My Commussion expires DEC 9-1971  WARREN L. Hoo	+
My Commission expires UEC 9-1971 Warren L. Hoo	Notary Public
The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein conveyed, hereby release and/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor and the consideration therefor and the consideration therefor an analysis of the consideration therefore and the consideration therefore an analysis of the consideration the consideration therefore an analysis of the consideration therefore an analysis of the consideration therefore an analysis of the consideration therefore an area.	s directed in this trans-
action, thisday of	/g I
(Seal)	(Seal)
(Seal)	(Seal)
State of	
County of	
Personally appeared before me	
above named and duly acknowledged the execution	n of the above release
theday of	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
My Commission expires	ic
79 m, and m, and County County	=
. Cou Cou Cou	2 58
	cquisition Commis
H	S 5
Clock Color	N Acc
Z Z 0 2 2	PA
FROM TO TO TO ABLE	1 2 E
AX A	40
R S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	e p
PROM  TO  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  STATE OF INDIANA  day of.  Endorsed in Book No.  Recorder.  Endorsed NOT TAXABLE this.  day of.  Auditor.	visi.
sed der	Div
y o) y o) udin	- 2
Au da au da Re	1 -1

	31-11 (1 1 2 2 2 3 4 4 1 2 2 4 4 1 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
TATE OF INDIANA, MOUM	County, ss:
Refore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this	910.0
ay of December , A. D. 196/; personally appeared	d the within named John &
churchmon and Sylvin Schuelmen, hus bow oud we	fe our sound
uhlenberg Grantor S	in the above conveyance, and acknow
dged the same to be	
Ty Commission expires January 14, 1970, /3022	en 3. betellel Notary Publ
TATE OF INDIANA,	
efore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this	
ay of, A. D. 19; personally appeared	d the within named
Grantor	in the above conveyance, and acknow
iged the same to be voluntary act and deed, for the uses and	
I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my	official seal.
y Commission expires	
TATE OF INDIANA, 68 16870	County, ss:
efore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this	
ay of, A. D. 19; personally appeared	d the within named
Grantor	in the above conveyance, and acknow
lged the same to bevoluntary act and deed, for the uses and	
I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my	
ly Commission expires	Notary Publ
The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein conv.	eved bereby releases from said mortage
nd/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the cons	
ction, thisday of, 19	
	(Sea
	Vizane
(Seal)	(Sea
rate of	
> 22:	
ounty of	
	V. W. M. L.
Personally appeared before me	
Personally appeared before me	
Personally appeared before me	
Personally appeared before meabove named and duly acknowleday of, 19,	ledged the execution of the above releas
Personally appeared before me	ledged the execution of the above releas
Personally appeared before me	ledged the execution of the above releas
Personally appeared before me	ledged the execution of the above release
Personally appeared before me	Notary Public  Notary Public
Personally appeared before me	Notary Public  Notary Public
Personally appeared before me	Notary Public  Notary Public
Personally appeared before me	ledged the execution of the above release
Personally appeared before me	Notary Public  Notary Public
Personally appeared before me	Notary Public  Notary Public
Personally appeared before me	of Land Acquisition The Highway Commission  Notary Public  Notary Public
Personally appeared before me	of Land Acquisition The Highway Commission  Notary Public  Notary Public
Personally appeared before me	of Land Acquisition the Highway Commission the Highway Commission
Personally appeared before me	Notary Public  Notary Public

WARRANTY DEED

1, 7870

Project 1-70-3(52) Code 0536 Parcel 311

This Indenture Witnesseth, That Gabriel Schuchman and Sylvia Schuchman, his wife, and Sarah Lichtenberg ("Grantors")

Marion County, in the State of Indiana Convey and Warrant to the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of Four Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty (\$4,250.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in MARION County in the State of Indiana, to wit: LOT 57 IN McCarty's Subdivision of the East Part of Out LOT 120 IN THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 86, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA. TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE. Subject to taxes for 1967, due and payable in 1968, a judgment rendered for \$100.00 and costs in favor of the State of Indiana v. Abe Schuchman on June 18, 1965, in Griminal Court, Cause No. CR-64-45, Order Book 145, page 308, matters of survey and easements and restrictions of record. Gabriel Schuchman and Sarah Lichtenberg acquired title to forty-five percent (45%) and twenty-seven and five tenths percent (27.5%), respectively, of the real estate under the terms of the wills of their parents, Fred Schuchman and Celia Schuchman, deceased. In addition, Gabriel Schuchman acquired title to twenty-seven and five tenths percent (27.5%) of the real estate by quitclaim deed from Abe Schuchman and Ruth Ann Schuchman, his wife, dated August 25, 1967, and recorded immediately preceeding this warranty deed. SOUNTY AUDITOR RECEIVED FOR RECORD Paid by Warrant No. A-202526 1958 APR 16 AM 8: 41 Dated \_\_\_\_ 4-02 10 68 MARCIA M. HAWTHORNE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY Land and improvements \$ 725 : Damages \$ NONE Total consideration \$ 4250. The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encumbrances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed, except as stated above.

It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).

And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor(s) who has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during grantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to induce the acceptance of this deed of conveyance. In Witness Whereof, the said Gabriel Schuchman and Sylvia Schuchman, his wife, and Sarah Lichtenberg have hereunto set theirhands and seal, , this 28th day of December 1967 (Seal) Sarah Lishtenberg (Seal) Gabriel Schuchman Sarah Lichtenberg Sylvia Schuchman (Seal) (Seal). (Seal)

16870

This Instrument Prepared by Barry Z.

11-3-66

2-15-68

· To Fa

RECEIVED FOR RECORD

68 AUG 26 AMII: 57

MARCIA M. HAWTHORNE
RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY

COUNTY OF MARION ) SS:

I, Lucy A. Miller, being duly sworn upon her oath, says that she is over 21 years of age, and knew in her lifetime, Charles Dugan, deceased, and knows that said decedent died on or about November 29, 1956, and

That I, then Lucy Dugan, subsequently married Theodore H. Miller on April 6, 1963, and that Theodore H. Miller died on or about October 27, 1966.

I, Lucy A. Miller, do also swear that I, with Gilbert Richey and Ruby Richey, did, on April 29, 1968, assign and transfer all our rights, title, and interest in a certain Conditional Sales Contract, to Lester A. Abbett and Carl Gaskill, of a property commonly addressed as 1021 Union Street, Indianapolis, Indiana.

Lucy A. Miller, adult unmarried female

Subscribed and sworn to, before me, this 13 day of JUNE, 1968

Warren L. Hooten Notary Public

My commission expires Occ 9-1971

This instrument prepared by Warren L. Thooten

### (INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition

ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

536

	February 25, 1969	19
To Sam Smith		
City		
GENTLEMEN:		
We enclose State Warrant No in settlement of the following vo	A 251321 2-5-69 ouchers: 69-405	19
Description		Amount
For Relocation Expense  No. 49 in Marie  County, Project I=70=3(52)  Parcel No. 310 as per  Deed, Dated 12-26-68	n	\$154 00
		\$000

Payment Received: By X Samuel K. Smith

Date 3-12-1969

### INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

	August 13		19 68
To Lester S. Abbett & Carl 6343 Dover Road Indianapolis, Indiana	D. Gaskill		
GENTLEMEN:			
We enclose State Warrant No. in settlement of the following von	ichers:		
Description	Iransmi	Amou	_
For Purchase  No. I-70 in Mar  County, Project I-70-3 or  Parcel No. 310 as per  Deed, Dated 6/3/68	(52)	62.650	00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND	RETURN (Do not	\$3,650 detach)	00
Payment Received: By Date	2-16-6	ref	

### INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 - 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209 ,534;

	1968 19
To Lucy Dugan City GENTLEMEN:	
We enclose State Warrant No. A 188779 1/4/6 in settlement of the following vouchers:	
Description 68=	Amount
For relocation expense on State Road  No. 49 in Marion  County, Project 1=70=3(52)  Parcel No. 310 as per Grant/Warranty  Deed, Dated 11/1/67	95. 00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not of Payment Received: By Aug Sug Date Dec 31-1968	an

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition

ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

_	September	25,	1970	19
To Samuel K. Smith 121 Wisconsin Indianpolis, Indiana				
GENTLEMEN:				
We enclose State Warrant No. A	32671 <b>4</b> 9/8/7	0 -10		19
Description			Amou	int
No. 49 in Marion  County, Project I-70-3 (52)	on State Road		\$319	92
PLEASE RECEIPT AND R	1 // /	ot d	etach)	
0		nu	th	
Date	-25-	19	70	

#### APPRAISAL REVIEW FORM

Division of Land Acquisition Indiana State Highway Commission

Project
Parcel No. 3/0
Road <u>T-70</u>
County Maxion
Owner Lester affett
Address 6343 Dover Rd
Address of Appraised Property:
1016 Union It

I have reviewed this parcel and appraisal report for the following items:

- 1. I have personally checked all comparables and concur in the determinations made.
- 2. Planning and Detail Maps were supplied appraisers.
- 3. The three approaches required (Income, Market Data, and Cost Replacement) were considered.
- 4. Necessary photos are enclosed.
- 5. The appraisal is fully documented and supported as required by the State Highway Commission and the requirements of P.P.M. 21-4.1 of the Federal Bureau of Roads.
- 6. Plats drawn by the appraisers are attached.
- 7. I have personally inspected the Plans.
- 8. I have personally inspected the site and familiarized myself with the parcel on...
- 9. The computations of this parcel have been checked and reviewed.
- The appraiser has complied with the Indiana State Highway Commission instructional outline and/or good appraisal practices.

ach acq
adv. acg
- yes
7
244
- ye-
adv. acg
3/22/67
yes
Men
- yes

I have made a determined effort to consider all competent information that I have secured and that is documented by the appraisers, including any comments by the property owner, along with any recent awards by condemnation juries that have been brought to my attention, that is relevant to this matter.

This is to certify that I have no present or contemplated future interest in this property, nor have I entered into collusion with the property owner or an agent of the property owner.

It is my opinion as of 3/22/67 (Date)

- (a) The fair market value of the entire property before the taking is:
- (b) The fair market value of the property after the taking, assuming the completion of the improvement is:

The Total Value of Taking Is:
(a minus b) TOTAL

- (1) Land and/or improvements
- (2) Damages
- (3) Less non-compensable items
- (4) Estimated Total Compensation

Snyder	f Appraisers By:	Approved By Reviewer
\$ 4550	\$	\$ 3,650
\$ -0-	1 \$	\$ -0-
\$ 4,550	\$	\$ 3,650
\$ 4,550	\$	\$ 3,650
\$ -0-	\$	\$
\$ -0-	\$	\$
\$ 4550	1 \$	\$ 3 650

Approved	Date	Signed
Acting Rev. Appr.	4/17/67	James K. Jink,
Asst. or Chief Appr.	4/29/67	Find allolling

	PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 21 COUNTY Marion  NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lester 5. Abbett & Carl O	PARCEL NO. 310
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER:	Harbier
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lesler J. Wholl of Cart W	. Haskell
	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED	
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including n	ature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-29-68 DATE OF CONTACT_	
OFFER \$3,650.00 TIME OF CONTACT	See helow
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in	each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affid 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judg	avits taken?
Charged plane explained take made offer etc.	
	Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in  10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drive  12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Asse  13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to a  14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out	remarks)
Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drive	eway Right of Entry?
Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to a	11 parties?
14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out	: RAAP Form?
REMARKS : 10 mm - Received paid 688 tax duplical	e. and copy of Conditional
Soles Contract reassigned to fee owners, 4/30/68.	Keed affedavit clearing
name of Lucy Dugan, married twice, and both h	usbands deceased.
mance of mich reight,	
[115. 10. 18 /m ] - m 4 4'	1 A + 1 1 1 /- in
[10 P.M) - Phoned Lucy (Klugan) A. Miller, Confirme	& dales of Meese, manage,
and Inducease. Frepare proper office	it on total picture.
[15 p.m] - Phoned Lucy (Klugan) A. Miller, Confirmed and 2 Mocease. Prepare proper officer [30 pm] - Drove to kesidence of Lucy G. Miller, a	who signed affidavit.
7	, , ,
200 70 1 diltar dublicate and mile	A baid duplicate to
2 PM - Kerosed paid tax duplicate and mail	a fraction of the same of
Lester J. When	
Status of Parcel: $(X)$ - Secured, ( ) - Bought, awaiting mo	ortgage release, ( )- Condemned
Let let to the second	<del>1</del>
( V) Other, awaiting what? Prepare Status Report and	and an
Obstribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	rren Hosten
() Owner () Other, Specify	(Signature)

	PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 20 COUNTY Marion	PARCEL NO. 3/0
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER abbett and Jaskie	
	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Sester Cabbe	tt
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nat	PHONE # 25/28/2
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nat	ture of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-29-68 DATE OF CONTACT	6-6-68
OFFER \$TIME OF CONTACT	1:30 PM.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in	each numbered blank space:
3 Any mortgage(s)? 4 Any other liens, judger	ments, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?	Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in re	emarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivewa	ay Right of Entry?
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assemb	oly, explained?
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out H	RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Phoned Lester abbett	
that he received his 68 B- Str	tenant 210 to lan
, , ,	. 1
+ that he will pay it at his	
He als has a copy of reasign	and of a sales
Contract in his prosession + will	mail both
to us Today.	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting more	tgage release. ( )- Condemned
500000 01 102001. (	
( ) Other, awaiting what?	
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	7/ +
() Owner () Other, Specify Warre	n Hoolen
	(Signature) Bond
	Charles & Cont

	PROJECT NO. 1 70-3 (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 19 18 COUNTY Marion	DARGET NO. 3/A
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNERS Jester S. Abbet	tand Carl D Gaskill
	PHONE # 255-242/
2 1 0 2	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Carl D Ga	espill
1100 E 52 St (office)	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side incl	uding nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-29-68 DATE OF C	ONTACT June 3, 1968. 4 PM.
OFFER \$ 3,650.	ONTACT
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropri	ate, in each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. An	y affidavits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other lien	s, judgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, e Explained about retention of buildings, etc.	.? 7. Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with	whom?
9. V Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain	how in remarks)
	d Driveway Right of Entry?
12 Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana Gener	al Assembly, explained:
Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mail 4. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Fil	
REMARKS: Ne agents called on	M Gaskill, who
drove us to his apartment juk	ere Shet his diefe
both signal the Claim voucher	
They were given a loper of the	warranty Deed and
the Receipt for the working	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	. / ^
that payment would be made	em 15 15 70 Days
After which the deed will i	he recorded at
The states expense.	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awai	ting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
(V) Other, awaiting what? 1968-B tay receipt	11 1 - 1
	, suggestion con sol.
riled	
Distribution Made  (1) Parcel (1) Heakly Summary	4/ 4
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary  (2) Owner () Other, Specify	arren Hoolen
r. Laskill	(Signaţure)
r, asbett Ch	Parle H Bond

PROJE	CT NO. 170-3 (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 18 COUNTY MARION PARCE	L NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER LesterS. Abbett and Carl D.	Gaskill
6343 Dover Drive 102/3, UNION (17, PHONE	# 251-2812
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Lesters. # 166ett and De	prothy E. Abbett
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of	f their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-29-68 DATE OF CONTACT 6-	-3-1968 11:WHX
OFFER \$ 3650.  TIME OF CONTACT // Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each many other liens, judgements, and affidavits to the context of the con	umbered blank space: aken? etc.?  Any being retained?  tht of Entry? explained? ies?
REMARKS: We agents Called on Lester S. Abbett and E Abbett. He and his riefe signed the u	His wife Dorothy
and both of them signed the Claim Vacce	1
We then informed them that paymons	
in 75 to 90 Days from the time all pape	ero are
proferly signed.	
m abbett stated that he would be	1 the 1968 B tayes
and mail them to us along with the re	assignment of
a Contract with Lucy Dugan back to	Lasta S. (Ablat
and Carl & gaskill. We informed then	that the
State would record the Slad + pay the	openso of doing So.
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage	release ( )- Condemned
( W) Other, awaiting what Hearift of Paid 1968 B-tare and c	oby of reasignent.
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary Owner () Other, Specify	boten
Owner () Other, Specify  Charles K	(Signature)

	PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 17 COUNTY Marion	PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lester S. abbett	
	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Lith Smith, occ	cupant of subject
1021 5. Union St - Sudpls, Sud.	
(List other interested parties on reverse side includi	
DATE ASSIGNED 4-29-68 DATE OF CONT	
OFFER \$3650.00 TIME OF CONT	ACT 930 A.M.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate  1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any a  3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens,  5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.  6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.?  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with who  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how  10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured D  12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General  13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed  14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled  REMARKS: This agent and Charles Bond. traine  15. Any other liens,  16. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.?  18. Walked over property with owner? (or with who  19. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how  10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured D  11. Secured D  12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General  13. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled  14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled	affidavits taken? judgements, etc.?  7 Any being retained? om? om? or in remarks) oriveway Right of Entry? Assembly, explained? to all parties? dout RAAP Form? e, visited subject froperty
That Keith Smith, rentor, who said	he would move any
time the property will be needed.	This agent told him
that the property is being purchase	
State will not take possession pro	
so he need not move out immediate	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting ( ) Other, awaiting what?	ng mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
Distribution Wala	ren Hoaten  (Signature)
Chas Bo	ud (Signature)

		PROJECT NO. Z 70-3 (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 16	COUNTY Marion	PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lester S	Allott 6 6	O Hacking
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER	. when I care .	W. Ruskice
		PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED	Carl D. Gaskill	
office 1100 E. 52nd St - July (List other interested parties of	udpls Ind.	PHONE # 255 2421
DATE ASSIGNED 4-29-68	DATE OF CONTACT	6-3-68
OFFER \$3650.00	TIME OF CONTACT	845 A.M.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applie	cable), as appropriate, iner? 2 Any affi	n each numbered blank space:
3 Any mortgage(s)? 4	Any other liens, jud	gements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained 6. Explained about retention	n of buildings, etc.? 7.	Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with	h owner? (or with whom?	)
10. Secured Right of Entry?	11. Secured Driv	eway Right of Entry:
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of	190/ Indiana General Ass	emory, explained:
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter 14. Waivers, were any secure	r delivered or mailed to d? 15 Filled ou	t RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Carl Gaskill phone		
subject with Lester Oh	lett, and that I	they have decided to
sign for sale to State	at \$3650.00 J	Le inquired if they may
be paid \$3700.00 which	would enable to	them to recover the 50.00
it cost them to have a		
hack to the This as	rent explained to	hat this was their persons
Quiberra and not comben	sable by State.	
Phase appointment to	most Mr. Gaskies	at his office today 330 pm
		The state of the s
		ortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( V) Other, awaiting what? Prefar	e Cloucher and W.	Deed for segnatures.
Mark that is well		
<u>Distribution Made</u> (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	The	een Hooten
( ) Owner ( ) Other, Specify	- coac	(Signature)
		(DIBINICALE)

INDIANA STATE GHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division	
Land Acquisition Division	PROJECT NO
4	PROJECT NO.
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 15 COUNTY Marion	PARCEL NO. 3/0
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lester abbett - Carl Laskel	ee
	PHONE #
< 1· +	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Subject	
1021 3. Union St	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including n	
DATE ASSIGNED 4-29-68 DATE OF CONTACT_	
OFFER \$3650.00 TIME OF CONTACT_	
Write YES. NO. or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in	n each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affid 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judg	gements, etc.?
Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drive Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Asset Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to a Mailed Secured Secu	Any being retained:
9 Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in	remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drive	eway Right of Entry?
Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to a	all parties?
14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out	RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Phoued Lester abhett (251 2812) at his resid	ence, 6343 Dover Dr., Lugels.
Mr. albett reported that he understands that the	
has been ressigned back to fee owners, but	hasut seen a Copy.
This agent was provised that he (X. abbett)	
	-
- Continuation at les ouvers decision to	Condens
- a copy of reassigned contract  - Confirmation of fee owners decision to  - information whether the rentor is	Tatila seculii sulvient
	The state of the s
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mo	ortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?	
Distribution Made	
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	rren Hooten
() Owner () Other, Specify	(Signature)
	(Deplication)

	PROJECT NO 70 - 3 (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 14 COUNTY Therion	PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER albett & Gaskill	
10: + 102, 71	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Lester albett	
11. 1	PHONE # 251 2812
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	ature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4 - 29 - 68 DATE OF CONTACT_	4-29-68
OFFER \$3650.00 TIME OF CONTACT_	130 p.m.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in	each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affida 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judge	ements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.	
Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.	Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in the second	remarks)
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driver	way Right of Entry?
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Asser	mbly, explained?
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Asser 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out	RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Phoned and reached Thr. abbett at his re	
Mr. abbett explained that their attorney h	ad written to Lucy Dugan
but he had recived no word from the a	
success.	
Mr. abbitt requested this agent to hal	
he checks with the attring	, , ,
he checks with the attrucy  This agent agreed to Call back in a	week or so.
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mor	trage release ( )- Condemned
	regage rerease, ( ) condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?	
Distribution Made	
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify	ooten
	(Signature)

	PROJECT NO 70 - 3 (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 13 COUNTY Marion	PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lester affett of Carl a. Last	kill
Subject - 1021 Union St, Judgls.	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Carl D. Gaskill	
office 1100 E. 52 nd - Sudgels.	PHONE # 255 2421
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	
DATE ASSIGNED 4 - 29 - 68 DATE OF CONTACT	
OFFER \$3650.00 TIME OF CONTACT	A.M.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in	each numbered blank space:
1 Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affida 3 Any mortgage(s)? 4 Any other liens, judge	
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?	Any being retained?
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in r 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivew	emarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivew 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assem	ay Right of Entry?
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al	1 parties?
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assem 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out	RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Phoned Mr. Gaskill, and inquired	if they had reconsidered
on States offer, that parcel must now	be processed, and do
they now prefer not to follow through.	
Mr. Laskill reported that Mr. abbett w	as, a Couple of weeks ago,
allewyting to have the Sale Contract to	
back to them as Mrs. Dugan had m	ever fullfilled the
obligation of making payments. He	metructed this agent
to Contact Mr. abbett, and whatever 4	mr. abbett decides to do
will be agreeable to him (Mr. Gaskill).	
1130/ Phoned Mr. abbett, 251 2812 - no auswer	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting more	gage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?	
Distribution Made	
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary ( ) Owner ( ) Other, Specify	tew
	(Signature)

	PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 12 COUNTY Marion	PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER abbitt of Gaskill - fee	owners
	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED	
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including	nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 12-4-67 DATE OF CONTACT	12-5/6-67
OFFER \$3650.00 TIME OF CONTACT	
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, i  1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affi  3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, jud  5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?  6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in  10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driv  12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Ass  13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to  14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled ou  REMARKS: 12/5 - 130 p.m - Phoned office of Carl Jaskie	Any being retained?  Any being retained?  remarks)  reway Right of Entry?  sembly, explained?  all parties?  at RAAP Form?
12/6/67 - 230 p.m - Phoned Mr. Gaskill, who repeated in Claim to agle except of +0	led that they would be
Italy offers the losing the sale except for the	e takge amount over the
Italis offer still swed by Contract Purchaser	ancy ringan. The is
infident the law of eniment domain cannot his contract with Lucy Dugan wherehe he	would be the lover
his contract with Lucy Sugan, whereby he therefore he repeated that the acquisition	may remain inaction
until such time as the state has actual	I need of the property -
then attorneys can settle the question of	1 Contract validity in
Court	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mo	
Distribution Made	rren Hooten (Signature)

	,	PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER:	COUNTY Marion	PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER White	Gaskill - Lee o	
Lucy Dugan, Cout, Purchaser, 101	6 5. Union St	PHONE # 639 1891
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED		
1021 5. Union St - Ind,		PHONE #
(List other interested parties on	reverse side including r	nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 12-4-67	DATE OF CONTACT_	12-5-67
OFFER \$	TIME OF CONTACT_	
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applic 1. Checked abstract with own 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. 5. Showed plans, explained to 6. Explained about retention 8. Walked over property with 9. Arranged for owner to pay	Any other liens, judg ake, made offer, etc.? of buildings, etc.? 7. owner? (or with whom?	davits taken? gements, etc.?  Any being retained?
10. Secured Right of Entry? 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of	11. Secured Drive 1967 Indiana General Asse	way Right of Entry?
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter Waivers, were any secured	? 15 Filled out	RAAP Form?
REMARKS: 9 A.M. Drove hy	y subject which which	appeared still occupied.
(10 A.m) Called at Chadwie	k St office. Check	in any processing of
relocation papers prior	to this agent con	tacting Lucy Dugge
Learned that a Claim	Voucher was pr	occured by this office.
on nov. 1, 1967		7 11 01
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( ( ) Other, awaiting what?	)- Bought, awaiting mon	rtgage release, ( )- Condemned
Distribution Made		
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary  (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify	a	· Hoaten
, omez, specify		(Signature)

		PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 10		PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Abbett	& Gaskill	
		PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED_	subject	
1021 Union St - Sudp	els. Ind.	PHONE #
(List other interested parties of		nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 12-4-67	DATE OF CONTAC	т
OFFER \$	TIME OF CONTAC	T 2 P.M.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applied 1. Checked abstract with own 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4.  5. Showed plans, explained to Explained about retention 8. Walked over property with 9. Arranged for owner to pay 10. Secured Right of Entry? Was Chapter 316, Acts of Was 180 Day Notice Letter Waivers, were any secured REMARKS: Withdrew parcel for the secured for the secured for the secured waivers, were any secured for the secured for t	Any other liens, justake, made offer, etc.? In of buildings, etc.? In owner? (or with whom? It y taxes? (Explain how in 11 Secured Drive 1967 Indiana General Assert delivered or mailed to delivered or Filled out.)	idavits taken? dgements, etc.?  Any being retained? n remarks) veway Right of Entry? sembly, explained? all parties? ut RAAP Form?
6 4 4 4 1		
Last Contact, June 14	, 1967.	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, (	)- Bought, awaiting m	nortgage release, ( )~ Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?		
Distribution Made		
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	ZIM	Poolen
( ) Owner ( ) Other, Specify	-0.10	(Signature)
		(o-Bureate)

PROJECT NO 70-3 (32)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 9 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER L. Albett (Lucy Augan, Contract Purchaser)
PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Keith Smith and Harold Bundy ( rentors)
1021 Union St., Indpls., Ind. PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 5-18-67 DATE OF CONTACT 6-14-67
OFFER \$TIME OF CONTACT 4.30 P.M.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:  1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken?  3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?  5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?  6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)  10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?  12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?  13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?  14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?  REMARKS: Personally Called at residence of subject property. Thet  Thr. Keith Smith, and informed him that acquisition of
to the the indicate the same and acquisition of
property will eventually be processed through the Court,
but he and Harold Bundy need not be alarmed and
Is move because of this action. That they will be
notified again when condemnation is filed, but no
date was quoted whether condemnation will be filed in
date was quoted whether condemnation will be filed in 6 months or one from this date.
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, (X)- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (X) Other, Specify  Keith Smith  Jarold Bundy (Signature)

PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 8 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER L. abbett and Carl O. Gaskill (fee owners)
Subject - 1021 Union St - Sudpls., Sud. PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED This. Lucy Augan
1016 Union St., Suspls., PHONE # 639 1891
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 5-18-67 DATE OF CONTACT 6-13-67
OFFER \$3,650.00 TIME OF CONTACT 315 P.M.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:  1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken?  3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?  5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?  6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)  10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?  12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?
13 Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?  14 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Phoned and talked with Lucy Dugan, who
reported that she had talked to the real estate
manager where she makes her payments, and it
was decided that the offer was too low. This agent
informed her that both Mr. abbett and Mr. Gaskill had
decided to have the acquisition placed through
the Court, through Condemnation action, and
that the parcel was being returned to the Highway
Commission for processing - in condemnation
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, (X)- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (S) Other, Specify Thoiled to (Signature)
Lucy Digan

PROJECT NO. 70-3 (52)				
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 7 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 310				
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lester abbett - Carl D. Haskill (fee owners)				
Subject - 1021 Union St - Sudpls., Seed. PHONE #				
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Lester ashell				
6343 Oover Dr Sudpls., Sud. PHONE # 251 2812				
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)				
DATE ASSIGNED 5-18-67 DATE OF CONTACT 6-13-67				
OFFER \$3,650.00 TIME OF CONTACT 3 P.M.				
1 Checked abstract with owner? 2 Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?				
Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?  Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?  Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)				
Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?				
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?  13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?				
14 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?				
REMARKS: Phoned and talked with Lester ahhett, who				
Confirmed that they had reached a decision to				
direct sequisition through Condemnation.				
This agent replied that the parcel shall therefore				
Condemnation, through the law of Eminent Domain.				
Condemnation through the law of Enjoyet Daniel				
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( X)- Condemned				
( ) Other, awaiting what?				
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary				
Owner () Other, Specify Warren Stadlen				
Mailed to (Signature)				

PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 6 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Z. ablett
Subject - 1021 Union St - Sudple PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED
PHONE #_
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 5-18-67 DATE OF CONTACT 6-12-67
OFFER \$3650.00
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:  1 Checked abstract with owner? 2 Any affidavits taken?  3 Any mortgage(s)? 4 Any other liens, judgements, etc.?  5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
8 Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?) 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
12. was Chapter 510, Acts of 1907 Indiana General Assembly, explained:
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?  14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: 145 P.M. Phowed and talked with Lucy Dugan, Contract
purchaser, who replied she wished to speak to someone before
Commenting, and for this agent to call back toworrow, 6/13, P.M.
2 P.M. Phoned and talked with attorney of Gaskill, Bob Orbison,
phone 632 4329. Mr. Orbison confirmed that condemnation is
in order - that his client has a legal contract, and he
believes a jury will howor the contract. On this agents reference
to "fair market value", he replied that he don't care what can be
proved, nor how many sellers were satisfied with states offer.
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned  ( ) Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify  Warren Looten
(Cigneture)

PROJECT NO 10-3 (32)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 5 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER L. abbett & C. D. Gaskell (fee owners)
Subject perty - 1021 anion St Judgla., Ind. PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Carl Q. Gaskill
office - 1100 E. 52 nd St., Sudpls., Ind. PHONE #255 2421
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 5-18-67 DATE OF CONTACT 6-12-67
OFFER \$ 3,650.00 TIME OF CONTACT 130 P.M.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:
1 Checked abstract with owner? 2 Any affidavits taken? 3 Any mortgage(s)? 4 Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
10 Secured Right of Entry? 11 Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?  13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
14 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Phoned and talked with Carl D. Gaskill, who informed
this agent that he had been in Conference with his
attorney, Bot Orbison, and they had decided to
refuse the states offer as the balance due on the
Contract Sale to Lucy Dugan was far greater than the
States offer, and they feel the Court will honor
Me courtie service.
This agent replied that since this is their decision
the acquisition shall be processed processed
This agent replied that since this is their decision the acquisition shall be processed processed through the Court by the law of Eminent Domain
Status of Bornella ( ) Samuel ( ) Banks in
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, (X)- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
Wowner () Other. Specify Warren Stoolen
0 111 111 11 11
C.D. Haskell, 501 W. 92nd St., Judpls.

		PROJECT NO (32)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 4	COUNTY Marion	PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER X. albert	t	
Subject - 1021 Union St - J		PHONE #_
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED	arl O. Gaskill (c	'o owner with abbett)
Skicklewaier 1100 E. 52nd St.,	Sudpls., Sud.	PHONE # 255 2421
(List other interested parties on	reverse side including na	ture of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 5-18-67	DATE OF CONTACT_	6-1-67
OFFER \$3650.00 Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applic	TIME OF CONTACT_	3 p.m.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applic	able), as appropriate, in	each numbered blank space:
1 Checked abstract with own	er? 2. Any affida	vits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4.	Any other liens, judge	ments, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained t 6. Explained about retention	of buildings etc.?	Any hoins waterings
8. Walked over property with	owner? (or with whom?	Any being retained?
9 Arranged for owner to pay	taxes? (Explain how in r	emarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry?	11. Secured Drivew	av Right of Entry?
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of	1967 Indiana General Assem	bly, explained?
13 Was 180 Day Notice Letter	delivered or mailed to al	1 parties?
14 Waivers, were any secured	? 15 Filled out	RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Called on Mr. Gaskil	e in his office or	u E. 52 md St. The was
given a 180 Day letter,		
Mr. Gaskill comments	9 1	
acceptance or rijection		
his real estate prop agen		
Contract sales. Ile	was told by the	s agent that Lucy
Augan reported to us t	hat she still ou	red around \$5000.00
Contract sales. He Augan reported to us to - to which Mr. Haskill of	cewarked that "	That's not possible"!
Call again in a u	reck or so, after	r Mr. Gaskill has
Contacted people of inte	rest	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, (		tgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?		
Distribution Made	` 0	
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	To.	en Hooten
() Owner () Other, Specify	Warre	en toolen
		(Signature)

## INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY CORMISSION

PROJECT: NO			
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 3/0			
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lestes about			
1021 Muron SN - Julph. PHONE #			
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Luy Dugan - Contract Buyer			
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)			
DATE ASSIGNED 5-18-67 DATE OF CONTACT June 1-67			
OFFER \$ 3650.00 TIME OF CONTACT 10 AM-			
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)			
1. ( ) ( ) Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: YesNo) 2. ( ) ( ) ( ) Showed plans; explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. ( ) ( ) ( ) Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? YesNo) 4. ( ) ( ) ( ) Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? YesNo) 5. ( ) ( ) ( ) Filled out RAAP Form? 6. ( ) ( ) ( ) Walked over property with owner? (or who? 7. ( ) ( ) Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. ( ) ( ) ( ) Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? YesNoN/A) 9. ( ) ( ) Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it?  REMARKS: Jalked with Lung Dugan - Cave her a 180 day  Multure Sugard List of Frame - Sugard List of Confur with peel - Tunner and Italian with the Confur with peel - Tunner and Italian with the Confur with peel - Tunner and Italian with the Sugard Confur with the Confur with peel - Tunner and Italian with the Sugard Confur with the Confur with peel - Tunner and Italian with the Sugard Confur			
Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Bought, swalting mortgage release, ()-Condemned  (1) Other, awaiting what? Callow fur Owners			
(7) Other, awaiting what The many for the first the firs			
Distribution Made  (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary  (2) Owner () Other, Specify:			
(Singature)  (alle May			

## INDIANA STATE HIGHNAY COMMISSION

PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 2 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 310
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Lester ablett
Subject 1021 Union St - Sudpls PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Lucy Dugan - Contract Purchaser
1016 Union St - Judpls. PHONE # 639 1891
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 5-18-67 DATE OF CONTACT 5-31-67
OFFER \$TIME OF CONTACT_// AM
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. ( ) ( ) Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes No)
2. ( ) ( ) ( ) Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
3. ( ) ( ) Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No)
3. ( ) ( ) ( ) Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No ) 4. ( ) ( ) Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No
5. ( ) ( ) Filled out RAAP Form?
6. () () Walked over property with owner? (or who?
7. () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? YesNoN/A)
and account to the state of Paralahand It
REMARKS: Phoued and talked with Lucy Dugan. Determined that:
Lucy Dugan - adult unwarried woman
Rentors of subject property
KEITH SMITH, adult unmarried, and - HAROLD BUNCH, unmarried
And that subject property is rented; furnished by
Lucy Dugan.
Made appointment to Call on Lucy Dugan
Thate appointment to Call on Lucy Dugan Thurs - June 1 - 930 to 10 AM
Status of Parcel: ( )-Secured, ( ) -Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )-Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
t) which () benef, speciff
(Singature)

PROJECT NO			
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: # COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. #3/0			
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER LESTER abbett			
6343 Dover Dr. Indolo, Ind. PHONE # 251-28/2			
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Subject property -			
10 21 Start In Alaba - Male PHONE #			
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)			
DATE ASSIGNED 5-18-67 DATE OF CONTACT 5-24-67			
OFFER \$ TIME OF CONTACT / - 3 PM			
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)			
1. ( ) ( ) Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes No)			
2. () () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?			
3. () () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No ) 4. () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No )			
5. () () () Filled out RAAP Form?			
6. () () () Walked over property with owner? (or who?  7. () () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks)			
8 ( ) ( ) Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A)			
9. ( ) ( ) Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it?			
TO O TOOL O P. O O DO DIE			
REMARKS: Thomby sheding parel - Gregaril all papers			
newsay that attain to art 1347; prior to call			
on owners and tenants.			
Mader Callo to owners - no answers.			
- That calls to vanus the western.			
#			
Try evening Calls.			
Status of Parcel: ( )-Secured, ( ) -Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )-Condemned			
( ) Other, awaiting what?			
Discribustion Medic			
Olistribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary			
() Owner () Other, Specify. Warren Wooden			
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify:  (Singature)  Arle May			
Arle May			

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERIM GUARANTY OF TITLE

S. R. I-70	PROJ	I-70-3(52)	COUN	TY	Marion
Names on Plans	Lester S.	Abbett and Carl	D. Gaskill		
			CTIC #6500	0-119	s
Name of Fee Owner	Lester S.	Abbett and Carl	D. Gaskill		
do business in the St search of the record	ate of Indiana s from Oct	ANCE COMPANY, in consideration of prober 7. 1966 reveals no changet:	premium paid, hereb	y guara to an	ntees that a
	01239 Parc	el # 1096068 To (unpaid); Novemb	wnship Center	.Code #	101

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



ATTEST:

Robert Kratovel
Secretary

Countersigned and validated as of the 8th day of June

19.67 ..

Authorized Signatory

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERIM GUARANTY OF TITLE

S.R. I-70 PROJ. I-70-3(52) COUNTY Names on Plans Lester S. Abbett and Carl D. Gaskill CTIC # 6500-119 Name of Fee Owner Lester S. Abbett and Carl D. Gaskill CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Missouri corporation authorized to do business in the State of Indiana, in consideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that a search of the records from May 31, 1967 to and including June 14, 1968 reveals no changes as to the real estate described under

1. Taxes for 1967 payable 1968 in name of Lester S. Abbett & Carl D. Gaskill Duplicate #8700216 Parcel #1096069 Township Center Code #101 May \$46.59 (paid); November \$46.59 (paid) Taxes for 1968 payable 1969 now a lien.

except:

Taxes for 1967 payable 1968 in name of Lester S. Abbett & Carl D. Gaskill Duplicate No. 8700215 Parcel No. 109068 Township Center Code No. 101 May \$0.00 November \$0.00 Taxes for 1968 payable 1969 now a lien.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



CTIC # 6500-119

ATTEST:

est Kradain

Secretary

Countersigned and validated as of the 1stday of July
19 68

Authorized Signatory

### CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

#### GUARANTY OF TITLE

,			GUARANIT	OF THE		
S. R	I-70	PROJ.	I-70-3(52)	#3/0	COUN	TY Marion
Names	on Plans_	Lester S.	Abbett and C	arl D. Gas	kill	
				СТ	TIC # 6500	0-119
business 7th	s in the Sta	te of Indiana, in d	consideration of p October	remium paid,		n authorized to do intees that as of the home, 19 66
Les	ter S. A	Abbett and Ca	arl D. Gaskil	11		
of the P and tha	ublic Recort said searc	rd for a twenty-ye	ear period immedia fects or liens or en	ately prior to tl	he effective da	lisclosed by a search te of this Guaranty, aid property except
Th		m liability of th	e undersigned u	nder this Gua	aranty is limi	ted to the sum of
			CHICAGO TITI eto affixed by its			ANY has caused its
			СН	ICAGO TIT	LE INSURA	NCE COMPANY
			CORPORATE	ATTEST:	John Ar	Ginkley President  Kratovel
						Secretary
		Counter	rsigned and valida	ted as of the 1	8th day of	October
		19_66				
				~	TRIII I	4
				At	uthorized Signato	ory

SCHEDULE "A" Marion The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of in the State of Indiana and is described as follows: Parcel I

farce! 310

96.25 feet by parallel lines off the entire West end of the north half of Lot 39 in McCarty's Subdivision of Out Lot 118 and 119, an Addition to the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 1, page 253 in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana. ALSO KNOWN as 1021 Union Street, in the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, Also 5 feet west of and adjoining above described realty, being a part of Union Street, heretofore vacated, as shown in Town Lot Record 26, page 25. Farcel II

96.25 feet by parallel lines off the entire west end of the south half of Lot 39 in McCarty's Subdivision of Out Lots 118 and 119 an Addition to the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 1, page 253 in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana. ALSO KNOWN as 1025 Union Street in the City of Indianapolis, Indiana. Also 5 feet west of and adjoining above described realty being a part of Union Street, heretofore vacated as shown in Town Lot Record CTIC6# page 25. 6500=119

By Executor's Deed dated August 2, 1956 and recorded August 6, 1956 in Deed Record 1628, page 597 as Instrument # 54110 by Max N. Farb, The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by Executor of the Estate of Henry Friedman, deceased, and as such Executor, by order of the Probate Court of Marion County, in the State of Indiana, entered in Order Book 388. (Conveys premises in question and other property) (Copy attached) (Unable to determine amoun SCHEDULE "B" of Federal documentary stamps affixed.)

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose:

- a. the rights of parties in possession
- b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey
- c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record
- d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

- c. taxes for the year 1965, each half for \$36.65, assessed in the name of Lester S. Abbett and Carl D. Gaskill due and payable in May and November, 1966. (Center Township Inside, Parcel Number 101-1096068 Duplicate Number 6001081) Note: May: Paid on June 29, 1966 except for penalties, November: Unpaid. (Asse Improvements \$550.00 - Exemptions none) (Assessed Value - Land \$220.00
- f. Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967.
  - g. Note: Contiguous Real Estate owned by the parties above shown in title as disclosed by the Deed noted above at Schedule A, a copy of which is attached.

## CONDITIONAL SALES CONTRACT

Honny Friedman

hereinafter referred to as the seller, and Charles Dugan & Lucy Dugan, Husband & Wife

hereinafter referred to as the buyer, WITNESSETH:

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into by and between ....

That if the buyer shall first make the payments and perform the covenants hereinafter mentioned on his part to be made and perform, the seller hereby covenants and agrees to convey and assure to buyer, who hereby agrees to purchase, in fee simple, clear of any encumbrances whatsoever except as hereinafter expressed, by good and sufficient deed of general

and more particularly described as follows, to-wit: ( 1021 ) Union Street

North & of Lot 39 -- Mc Carty sub. of 0. L. 118

Parcel A of Survey

Subject to any and all conditions, utility easements, highways, rights of way, and other restrictions and limitations of record affecting said real estate.

purchase price of said described real estate, said buyer hereby covenants and agrees to pay to seller the sum Pifty two hurdred fifty without policy of the State of Indiana, with attorney's rees in the following manner, wit:

The sum of One Hundred fifty of this contract, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the

sum of Forty Dollars (\$40.00 and in full. The first and every month hereafter until the remainder of purchase price, principal and interest, has been paid in full. The first payment small to made on or the payment small to made on or before the same day of each succeeding month.

It is understood and agreed that the deferred payments on the balance of said purchase price shall bear interest at the

The buyer shall have the privilege at any time of paying any sum or sums in addition to the payments herein required upon the consideration, and it is understood and agreed that no such prepayment shall stop the accrual of interest on the amount so paid until the next succeeding semi-annual computation of interest after such payment is made as herein provided.

It is further understood and agreed between the parties bereto as follows: That the buyer will assume and pay the

That possession of said real estate shall be given the buyer on .. Date of deed subject to tenants purchase price above provided and shall comply with all the other terms and conditions of this agreement; but the title and ownership of said real estate shall remain in the seller or his assigns and no right, title or interest in said real estate, either legal or equitable shall pass by virtue of this agreement, until said purchase price shall have been fully paid and all the terms and conditions of this agreement fully complied with. The seller agrees to furnish an abstract of title showing a merchantable or insurable title in the grantor to date, provided abstract was not furnished by seller at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, in such an event no further continuation shall be furnished by seller.

It is agreed that the seller may obtain a loan upon the real estate herein described, secured by mortgage, at any time during the term of this contract, and from time to time renew the same in such sum and for such period as seller may see fit, not to exceed the balance due on the unpaid balance of this contract. Should seller place a mortgage on said real setate and then fail to meet any payment of principal or interest, then the buyer shall have the right to make such payment or payments and deduct the same from the next payment or payments due the seller under this contract. Seller, however, agrees to pay said mortgage when due or whenever buyer desires to pay off this contract in full.

That the buyer's interest in this contract shall not be sold, assigned, nor otherwise transferred, nor any interest therein or in said real estate, alienated or leased; nor said real estate occupied by others, nor shall any of the improvements hereon, or hereafter placed thereon be changed, removed, remodelled, or altered in any manner whatsoever, without the ritten consent of the seller.

That the buyer shall use said premises well and keep same in good repair, at expense of the buyer, and shall not commit waste thereon, and in the event of any breach and reentry by the seller, shall deliver up premises to seller in as good condition as same are now in or may be put in, ordinary wear and tear, ordinances and acts of God excepted. Buyer shall at all times use and maintain said premises in accordance with the laws, ordinances and regulations of the United States of America, the State of Indiana, and the City of Indianapolis. The seller shall have the right at any reasonable time to enter upon and in said premises for the purpose of inspecting same.

That as a part of the consideration, buyer expressly assumes all risk and responsibility for any accident, injury or damage to persons or property as to himself or others, in or about said premises and agrees to hold seller harmless from all liability therefrom

That if any taxes, assessments or insurance premium be not paid when due, or if any installment of the purchase price 

It is mutually agreed by and between the parties hereto that the time of payment shall be of the essence of this contract, that all of the covenants and agreements herein contained shall extend to and be obligatory upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns of the respective parties; that there are no representations respecting said real estate or the sale thereof except as in this agreement contained.

Further payments	me .
IN WITNESS WHERE The parties have bereto ser their h	and sealeganis 30 day of August
(Seal)	Jucy Dugar (Seal)
(Seal)	(Seal)
(Seal)	(Seal)

This to certify that for value received, and subject to the consent of the winers of the property described herein described in the within Conditional Sales Contract, the undersigned does hereby Sell, Assign Transfer and set over unto, Gilbert L. Richey and Ruby Richey, husband and wife all of her rights, Title and interest in and to the said Conditional Sales Contract this 15 day of May 1961

They bugan bugan

1961

This is to certify that for value received, we hereby transfer and assign all our rights, Title and interest in and to the this Conditional Sales contract to Lucy Dugan this /o day of Loc 1961

Conditional
Sales Contract

FROM

FR

This is to certify that for Value recived, It hereby transper + assign all my rights Title & Interest in & to this Conditional Jales Contract to Leslers & abbett & Carl Baskiel this 29th Day of April 1968

Lucy a miller Lilbert Richey Ruby Richey Mai of Margaret Me Carties Sul direser, Out Lot So, 119, and mest part of out sei So 118 an the city of Indeanapolis,

34110 m 1628 - 597 EXECUTOR'S NEWS THIS INDESTURE SETWESSEE, That I'E M. PARS, Species of the ENTRYS OF MERRY PRIMERS, Decoused, and he such Executor, by order of mes Probate Court of Marion County, in the State of Indiana, entered , on the records of said Court, operate starteness. an Order Book 388 FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUN OF THERTY THOUGAND, ORE HUNGRED THREE ROLLARS AMERINDY NINE CONTS. (830,103.99) -----DEVETS TO: LESTER S. ABBETT and CARL S. GAMELL, As Tournts in Dunmon in equal shares, and not as joint tenants. the following described real setate in Marion County in the State of Indiana, to-sit: Parcel (b) Lot numbered sixty-sight (56) in Clark and Ongood's First Addition to West Indianapelis, now in the Sixy of Indianapelis, the plat of which is recommend in Flat Book 9, Page 65, in the Office of the Properties of Earles County, Indiana; ALGO ENOUS as 1351 WEST INDIANAPELS SINGER and 501 COPPRY STREET, in the City of Indianapelis; Indiana; e) int number fifty-two (57) in william I. dison's Subdivision of lot 27 in Johnson Keirs Addition to the Dity of Intianaccis, the of the K-corder of K rim county Indiana. Also Form as loss-to hell fountaine St., in the City of Indiana-cis, Intiana. (1) Lot Rumber three (3) is Hergan's West Indianapolis Addition, now in the City of Indianapolis, the plat of which is recursed in Flat Seek 10, Page 138, in the Office of the Recorder of Rarion Gounty, Indiana. Also ENOUS as 17% RELLES SERVER, in the City of Indianapolis, Indiana; (1) Thirty (90) foot by parallel lines off of the entire west and of Lot No. 7, in Engine and Stovemeon's subdivision, on Addition to the City of Indianamento, as per plot thereof reserved to Ples Seek 7, Page 55, in the Office of the Associac of Marian Section 2, Indiana, Also Encise as 10th Unit of Indianaments, in the Stay of Indianapalle, Indiana; Page 1.

1 ...

1628 - 597

ents to retme er, by order of diame, entered

TOR TAXATION

AUS S 1564

and batto. Thoule

a Temante in

in the State of

and Copped's or in the City recorded in the Escarder as 1351 USES the City of

's Subdivision of Indianamolis, the 152, in the office 30 FM WM as 1014-36 i. Indiana.

mitamepolis in, the plat up 130, in the Tellant,

132598

Parcel (m)

of the corts bull of Lot 30 in McGarty's Subdivisions of the corts bull of Lot 30 in McGarty's Subdivisions of Cot Lots 11% & 110, an Acidion to the City of Indianapolir, Indiana, as our rist thereof rescends in Indianapolir, Indiana, as our rist thereof rescends in Flat, Such 1, see 153 in the City of Subdivision of the Rescends Street, in the Vity of Indiana of the Succession of City of Courty of Subdivision of the Succession of the Subdivision of the Subdivision of the Subdivision of the Subdivision of Out Lots 11% a 119, as Addition to the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, as now plat thereof rescribed in Flet Sock 1, mare 253, in the affine of the Subdivision of Marion County, Indiana, Alio Edward as 1025 Union Treet in the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, Alice 5 ft. sest of and advisioning above described reality, belog a surf of Union Street, hereacofore vacated, as a found in Jose Lot Secord 26, saye 25.

(e) A part of Lot serven (?) In Staglass and Supremonate

| Plot Sook | Plot Sock | Plot

(p) A part of Lot Bo. ?, in Eingine vision, an Addition to the Git plat thereof recented in First Office of the Recented of Earth particularly december of Earth particularly december of soid Lot E and parallel to the uneftice of 107.50 feet to a paint the the State Lot Bo. ?; thereo earth and could let Bo. ?; thereo earth and could let Bo. ?; a digitate of in a combanguous direction of

== 599

Parcol (q) A part of Lot # 651 in Hoterty's lith
Addition, as recorded in Flat Book 8,
Fags # 180 in the Office of the Becorder of
Marien County, Indiana, some particularly
described as follows, to-wite Degimning at the
continues corner of said Lot # 651 and running
thence morth on and along the west lime of said
lot a distance of MI-OF fact to a point; thence
in a morthmenterly direction a distance of
45.70 feet to a point being 50.0 feet morth of
the continues corner of and Lot 491; running
thence south on and along the cast lime of said
lot a distance of MI-O fact to a point, said
point being the continues to a point, said
point being the continues of said Lot 491;
thence west on and along the south lime of said
Lot 491; a distance of 16.0 feet to the point
or place of beginning. ALSO ENOWS as 1856 WHYT
RAY STREET, in the City of Indianapolis,
Indiana.

Subject to the taxes due and payable in Movember, 1956, and thereafter.

IN WITEASS WHERBOP, the said MAX M. PARS, Executor as aforesaid, has hereunto set his hand and seal this 2 4 day of AUSUST, 1986.

MAX W. Finds, Executor of the Estate of Sonry Priodenn, Deceased.

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State this Zay day of AUSUST, 1956 personally appeared the above Max M. Farb, Executor, and sommertedged the execution of the above conveyance to be his voluntary act and doed for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.

Wy commission expires: JASUARY 5, 1957.

APPROVED IN OPEN COURT this 2nd day of AUGUST, 1686.

PODE OF THE PROPERTY OF PROPER

00

Page 5.

15:5